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Will the Minister of OCEAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated by the Government for ocean development projects during the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether the government are aware of any irregularities and misappropriation of the funds;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether any enquiry has been conducted in this regard;

(e) if so, the outcome thereof; and

(f) the action taken/ proposed to be taken by the government against the persons found guilty?

Answer

MINISTER FOR OCEAN DEVELOPMENT

(DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a) The funds allocated under both Plan & Non-Plan Programmes of the Department of Ocean Development for the past three years and the current year are as under:-

    (in crore rupees)
   1996-97   1997-98  1998-99 1999-2000
 BE RE BE RE BE RE BE RE

Plan 52.00 45.00 88.10 85.00 88.00 88.00 90.00 86.00
Non-Plan14.83 19.38 17.85 17.11 19.50 19.41 20.88 20.67

Total 66.83 64.38 105.95  102.11 107.50  107.41 110.88  106.67

(b) No, Sir.

(c), (d), (e) & (f) Do not arise.
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